

OFS Releases Specialty Products and Custom Fiber Solutions Video

Photonics West, Moscone Center, San Francisco, CA. 4 February 2020 - OFS, a leading designer, manufacturer, and supplier of innovative fiber optic products, is pleased to announce the release of its new *Specialty Products and Custom Fiber Solutions* video. Developed to demonstrate application capabilities and provide a behind the scenes look at the manufacturing process at their Avon, Connecticut facility, this video will be on display at the OFS booth (#327) during SPIE Photonics West being held at the Moscone Center in San Francisco, California from 4 through 6 February 2020.

The Specialty Products and Custom Fiber Solutions video reveals how OFS utilizes leading light management technology to create award-winning optical fiber. OFS also highlights how specialty optical fibers are customized with state-of-the-art coatings, buffers, and cabling materials to be resistant to abrasion, chemicals, radiation, biological exposure, solvents, high-temperature, shock, and vibration.

"The *Specialty Products and Custom Fiber Solutions* video illustrates the vast capabilities of our products across industries worldwide," said Steve Allen, Director of Specialty Marketing, OFS. " OFS is continually innovating and investing in resources to ensure our products meet our client's specific needs, no matter how unusual or complex."

For more information on this and other OFS products, stop by OFS booth #327 at Photonics West or visit <u>www.ofsoptics.com</u>.

About OFS

OFS is a world-leading designer, manufacturer and provider of optical fiber, fiber optic cable, connectivity, fiber-to-the-subscriber (FTTx) and specialty fiber optic products. We put our development and manufacturing resources to work creating solutions for applications in such areas as telecommunications, medicine, industrial automation, sensing, aerospace, defense and energy. We provide reliable, cost-effective fiber optic solutions that help our customers meet the needs of consumers and businesses today and into the future.

Headquartered in Norcross (near Atlanta) Georgia, U.S.A., OFS is a global provider with facilities in China, Denmark, Germany, Morocco, Russia and the United States. OFS is part of Furukawa Electric Company, a multi-billion-dollar leader in optical communications.

Please visit <u>www.ofsoptics.com</u>.

###

OFS PR Contact: Mr. John Lawrence Content Developer jelawrence@ofsoptics.com